

Chartilla County Surveyor

6-07

KK

09-96-B

## OWNERS DECLARATION

We, James D. Hatley, Evelyn E. Hatley, and Jerry A. Hatley, owners of the land partitioned hereby, do hereby acknowledge that we have caused this plat to be prepared and this land Replatted in accordance with ORS Chapter 92 as revised.

STATE OF OREGON COUNTY OF UMATILLA

On this 22, Day of Hatley, owders, appeared personally before me and are known to me to be the identical individuals who executed the plat declaration and acknowledged that they did so freely and voluntarily.

Printed name:

430617 Commission number: \_ My commission expires: \_



## SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

I. Stephen K. Haddock, do hereby depose and say that I am a registered Professional Land Surveyor in the State of Oregon and that I have correctly prepared this Replat in accordance with ORS Chapter 92 as revised. I do also state that it is impractical to monument the boundaries of the land granted to the City of Pendleton by Case No. CV040062 due to the ongoing construction and placement of fill along the new roadway. That boundary is, however, referenced to the control network duly established per ORS 209.155 (2) (b). That control network is shown on Umatilla County Survey No. 02-009-B and was used to establish the location of the City of Pendleton property as shown hereon.

## LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A tract of land located in the East 1/2 of Section 9, T2N, R32E, W.M., Umatilla County, Oregon, said tract being more particularly described as all of Partition Plat 2000-43 as said plat was recorded on September 18, 2000 as Instrument number 2000-3760123 in the Record of plats of said Umatilla County, Oregon.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM: The rights and lands granted to the CITY OF PENDLETON, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon by that STIPULATED GENERAL JUDGMENT for Case No. CV040062 as that judgment was filed for record in the Circuit Court of said Umatilla County on the 7th of March, 2006.

> REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR OREGON JULY 9, 2001 STEPHEN K. HADDOCK 56295LS

Steplen K. Hadback

### PARTITION PLAT

A REPLAT OF PARTITION PLAT 2000-43 LOCATED IN THE EAST HALF OF SECTION 9, T2N, R32E, W.M.

from the plat T.P.O.B.

SURVEY NOTES

Note 1. Found a 1 1/2" iron shaft set under survey Q-228-C. The

Note 2. The deed creating this building restrictive easement, Reel

"as described" is shown on this plat.

the power line are shown on this plat.

to any contrary use of the easement areas.

Note 6. The description of S.W. Court Place given in CV040062 is

shaft is in a substantial monument case with the top of

the shaft approximately 4 feet below the current surface of the ground. This monument bears N68\*07'35"W 957.55'

284, Page 1136, was filed for record in February of 1996.

The Plat of Wal-Mart Addition was not filed until November of 1996. The plat shows 2 ten foot wide easements, one on

each side of the line between the properties and ending on

the north boundary line of the Wal-Mart Subdivision. Since the easement was created by the deed, the legal description from the deed controls the location. The easement location

Also, the Wal-Mart plat shows 2 easements, one on each side of the property line. The deed in Reel 284, Page 1136 only creates the easement on the Wal-Mart property. That deed was

not a "reciprocal" conveyance and I was not able to find

any document where the building restrictive easement on

sewer and levee easements. These easements are described in the deed documents listed in the deed reference table on Sheet 1 as deeds D7, D10, D11, D12, D13 and D14.

the easement location which shows a distance from the NW corner of the Wal-Mart subdivision and a direction of the

easement of N50 °W. That bearing and distance result in the easement not lying in the location of the actual power line. Both the easement "as described" and the actual location of

parts. The first is for the actual levee and the second is

of the area to borrow building material. The deed contains

a clause in which the "borrow area" easement was to terminate one year after the contract for construction was issued. Also, the right of way to the railroad for a spur track from the deed in Book 227, Page 524 contains a "non use" clause in

which the easement terminates after a period of 1 year of non

use by the railroad. Both of those easements are still shown on the title report. I have not shown their location because the terms of those clauses appear to have been met. These

situations should be verified with the easement holders prior

in meters. For the conversion to the units shown on this map

I used the relationship of 1 foot = 0.3048 meter exactly.

the west side of the property line was ever created.

Note 3. The south end of Parcel 1 is encumbered with overlapping

Note 4. The power easement from Reel 379, Page 717 is 20 feet wide. The easement document uses a sketch for the description of

Note 5. The levee easement described in Book 250, Page 12 has two

## PARTITION PLAT No. 2009 - 18

# APPROVALS

CITY OF PENDLETON

EXAMINED AND APPROVED ON THIS 8 DAY OF June , 2009.

REPLAT PLANNING APPROVAL No. RPOB-02 Som Marla =

CITY OF PENDLETON PLANNING DIRECTOR

EXAMINED AND APPROVED ON THIS

<u>5</u>, DAY OF <u>June</u>, 2009.

CITY OF PENDLETON SURVEYOR

#### UMATILLA COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

Taxes are paid in full this 10th

## COUNTY SURVEYOR

This plat is approved this \_28\_\_\_\_,

DAVID H. KRUMBEIN

#### OFFICE OF COUNTY RECORDS

STATE OF OREGON,
COUNTY OF UMATILLA I certify that this instrument was received and recorded ON June 10, 2009

at 3:45 o'clock Pm., in the record of PLATS of said County. YEAR NUMBER

OFFICE OF COUNTY RECORDS

By: JEAN HEMPHILL Records Officer

Fees \$ 50.00

No. 2009-5520354

SHEET 2 OF 2

## REPLAT FOR

Mr. Jim Hatley P.O. Box 458 Pilot Rock. OR 97868

LOCATION: E. 1/2, Section 9, T2N, R32E, W.M. Umatilla County, Oregon.

PROJECT No. 08-19

Scale 1" = 200

Map Date: March 2009

#### WITNESS TREE SURVEYING

Stephen K. Haddock, PLS P.O. Box 6 Pilot Bock, Oregon 97868 (541), 443-2922

Umatilla County Surveyor

6-09 KK